OIL & FLUID CAPACITY
QUICK REFERENCE
(REFILL)
Engine
Transmission
Hydraulic System
Front Final Drive (each side)
Rear Final Drive (each side)

1400139H1 Automatic Transmission Fluid Bulk
DEXRON 3
OIL & LUBE PART NUMBER GUIDE26 27
(continued on next page)
OIL & LUBE PART NUMBER GUIDE28
1400836H1 Biodegradable Hydraulic Oil 52 gal
1400837H1 TOS 0W30 Synthetic 52 gal
1400168H1 Hyper Grease 14.5 oz tube
1400169H1 Hyper Grease 35 lb pail
1400170H1 Hyper Grease 120 lb keg
1400171H1 Hyper Grease 400 lb drum
1400570H1 HD Lithium EP #2 CS tube
1400571H1 HD Lithium EP #2 35 lb pail
1400572H1 HD Lithium EP #2 120 lb keg
1400573H1 HD Lithium EP #2 400 lb drum
1400586H1 HD Lithium EP #1 120 lb keg
1400587H1 HD Lithium EP #1 400 lb drum
1400575H1 HD Lithium EP #00 35 lb pail
Call your Distributor for Extreme Climate Recommendations
Additional Komatsu Reference: PM918, PMN800-1 & Komatsu
Genuine Lubricants Program
Komatsu America Corp.